



NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BIDDER															
					Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6			
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Miles Resources, LLC	Puget Paving & Construction, Inc	Sound Pacific Construction LLC	Tucci & Sons	Lakeside Industries Inc	Granite Construction Company								
		Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount			
39	07-05-SP07	REPAIR EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE	4	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 11,740.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00		
40	07-08-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
41	07-12-6243KC	ADJUST VALVE BOX	54	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 51,300.00		
42	08-01-6471	INLET PROTECTION	62	EACH	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 87.35	\$ 5,415.70	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,782.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00		
43	08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
44	08-02-6406KC	TOPSOIL TYPE A (C.Y.)	123	C.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 13,099.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,316.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,375.00		
45	08-02-6560	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	406	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 328.86	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,842.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,060.00		
46	08-02-6580KC	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH (S.Y.)	328	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 4,477.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,024.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,184.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,920.00		
47	08-02-SP08	PROPERTY RESTORATION	50000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00		
48	08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	2344	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 105,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 93,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 93,760.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 100,792.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 110,168.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 105,480.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 98,448.00		
49	08-04-6701	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	297	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,771.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 17,523.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 13,959.00		
50	08-04-6727	EXTRUDED CURB	86	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 5,108.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,332.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,332.00		
51	08-06-SP09	COMMERCIAL CONC. DRIVEWAY, 3-DAY MIX	369	S.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 35,793.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,210.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 41,697.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 38,745.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 45,018.00		
52	08-06-SP10	COMMERCIAL CONC. ROAD APPROACH, 3-DAY MIX	63	S.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,111.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,686.00		
53	08-07-6841	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	326	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 14,083.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,692.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,670.00		
54	08-13-7045KC	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	4	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
55	08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1173	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 76,245.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 62,169.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 64,515.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 91,494.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 73,899.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 99,705.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 98,532.00		
56	08-14-7058-PAA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	17	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 29,376.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45,900.00		
57	08-14-7058-PAB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	6	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00		
58	08-14-7058-PEA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	4	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00		
59	08-14-7058-SA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	3	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00		
60	08-20-SP11	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS, SILVERDALE PLAZA, COMPLETE	1	L.S.	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00		
61	08-20-SP12	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS, KITSAP MALL BLVD NW, COMPLETE	1	L.S.	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
62	08-20-SP13	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS, KITSAP MALL ENTRANCE, COMPLETE	1	L.S.	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		
63	08-20-SP14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS, NW RANDALL WAY, COMPLETE	1	L.S.	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
64	08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
65	08-22-6806	PAINT LINE	18375	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 11,943.75	\$ 0.67	\$ 12,311.25	\$ 0.70	\$ 12,862.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 12,862.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,781.25	\$ 0.70	\$ 12,862.50		
66	08-22-6807	PLASTIC LINE	60.00	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 648.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 672.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 690.00		
67	08-22-6827	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	1119	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,714.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,454.70	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,510.65	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,454.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,678.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,678.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,510.65		
68	08-22-6833	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	54	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 15,120.00		
69	08-22-6857	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	981	S.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,715.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,243.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,734.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,734.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,715.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,715.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,715.00		
70	08-22-6859	PLASTIC STOP LINE	467	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,604.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,304.50	\$ 17.36	\$ 8,107.12	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,939.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,406.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,406.00		
71	08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
Total Contract Cost					\$4,567,473.00	\$ 3,656,603.71	\$ 3,927,204.02	\$ 4,082,900.20	\$ 4,083,098.00	\$ 4,639,419.42	\$ 4,969,989.15									